
Ovl Cls No Cls Driver Club NW 15 Navigator Club NW 15 Car c.c. Colour F Penalties

1 1 4 E Ian Lloyd Broughton & Bretton Cyril Jones Broughton & Bretton Ford Escort 1993 Green 0:06:30

2 2 3 E Zak Hughes Welsh Border Robbie Pugh Newtown, WBCC Peugeot 206 2000 Black 0:08:07

3 3 11 E Howard Price Broughton & Bretton Carl Williamson Teifi Valley Ford Escort Red 0:09:39

4 4 6 E Chris Farrell Harlech 25/146 Phil Savage Kirkby Lonsdale Ford Escort 1998 White 0:10:09

5 5 8 E Gerallt Williams Bala 25/127 Osian Richards Bala 25/033 Ford Escort Mk1 1997 Blue 0:10:29

6 6 25 E Mici Lloyd-Jones Dovey Valley 25/152 Aron Jones Dovey Valley Honda Civic 1998 Red 0:11:09

7 7 24 E Gethin Eifion Jones Harlech Rhodri Jones Caerns & Anglesey Subaru Impreza 2000 White 0:11:54

8 8 14 E Robert Meredydd Jones Bala 25/101 Rob Bryn Jones Clwyd Vale X Ford Escort Mk2 2000 Yellow 0:13:41

9 9 16 E Chris Way Rhyl 25/126 Jonathon Webb Hexham Honda Civic 1998 White 0:14:06

10 10 15 E Dafydd Iwan Jones Bala X Roger Evans Bala, Clwyd Vale 25/060 Ford Escort 2000 White 0:15:15

11 11 2 E Alun Pierce Jones Clwyd Vale 25/135 Alun Hayward Clwyd Vale 25/134 Ford Escort 1998 Blue 0:15:20

12 12 26 E Jack Mills Welsh Border Ryan Fleet Welsh Border Nissan Micra 1400 Yellow 0:16:50

13 13 12 E Sam Keeble Welsh Border Harvey Roberts Welsh Border Mazda MX-5 1800 Black 0:17:01

14 1 38 S Elgan Morris Bala Glyn Aled Jones Bala 25/274 Vauxhall Nova 1400 White 0:17:23

15 2 34 S Geraint Bowness Caerns & Anglesey Huw Evans Harlech Toyota Corolla 1796 Silver 0:19:49

16 14 22 E Malcolm Acott Clwyd Vale Graham Thomas Clwyd Vale 25/052 Ford Escort RS Mk2 1993 Red 0:20:20

17 3 46 S Llyr Williams Bala Aled Jones Bala 25/004 Vauxhall Nova 1600 Red 0:20:40

18 15 13 E Shaun Bee Caerns & Anglesey 25/072 James Chaplin Regardless 25/201 Honda Civic 1990 Black 0:22:04

19 16 23 E James Curtis Clwyd Vale Stu Thomas Clwyd Vale BMW 318 iS 1800 Black 0:24:17

20 4 41 S Jason Nixon Caerns & Anglesey Carwyn Roberts Caerns & Anglesey Peugeot 205 GTI 1900 Red 0:26:38

21 1 49 N Andrew Roberts Rhyl, Clwyd Va;e Stuart Frost Rhyl BMW 318 Ti 1898 Silver 0:29:02

22 5 43 S Neil Jones Caerns & Anglesey Simon Jones Broughton & Bretton Peugeot 205 1997 White 0:29:29

23 6 42 S Kenny Rowlands Broughton & Bretton Tom Jones Broughton & Bretton Nissan Micra 1400 White 0:32:14

24 2 47 N Alexander Boag Teifi Valley Gwawr Evans Teifi Valley Proton Satria 1468 Gold 0:34:17

25 7 45 S Geoff Bateman W Cumbria, Clitheroe, KL 25/069 Owen Morgan West Cumbria Peugeot 205 GTI 1900 White 0:42:57

26 3 56 N Paul Constantine Clwyd Vale David Robson Clwyd Vale Proton Satria GTI 1834 Silver 0:46:21

27 8 44 S Rhys Williams Bala Jac Arwyn Bala Vauxhall Corsa 1589 Blue 0:46:52

28 17 27 E Kevin Lloyd Parry Broughton & Bretton Grace Pedley Knowldale 25/166 Renault Clio 1987 Blue 1F 0:24:29

29 4 58 N Jac Wyn Jones Welsh Border Otis Tirion Gane Welsh Border Nissan Micra 998 Red 1F 0:28:07

30 9 39 S Tomos Siôn Lloyd Jones Dovey Valley Nia Jones Dovey Valley Ford Escort Mk2 2000 Blue 1F 0:29:44

31 5 51 N Euron Lloyd-Holmberg Clwyd Vale Tom Grice Preston, M'cam, KL MG ZR 1800 Green 1F 0:43:38

32 6 50 N Paul Edwards Rhyl 25/006 Jill Harris Rhyl Ford Puma 1679 Blue 1F 0:44:56

33 7 59 N Craig Owen Epynt Gethin Jones Bala Ford Fiesta 1600 Red 2F 0:40:07

NF 1 E Gareth Wyn Jones Welsh Border 25/151 Ryan Griffiths WBCC, Newtown 25/150 Ford Escort 1993 Blue Retired

NF 5 E Hywel Davies Dovey Valley Eifion Pughe Dovey Valley Ford Escort 1993 Blue Retired

NF 7 E Heath Griffiths Rhyl, Welsh Border 25/130 Dylan Griffiths Rhyl, Welsh Border 25/035 BMW 318 Ti 1895 Black Retired

NF 9 E Chris Young Welsh Border Dale Furniss Welsh Border Vauxhall Nova 1400 White Retired
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NF 10 E Robyn Jones Harlech Aron Jones Harlech Ford Escort Mk2 2400 Yellow Retired

NF 17 E Alun Morris Bala 25/267 Dylan Sion Richards Bala 25/029 Subaru Impreza 2500 Blue Retired

NF 18 E Max Hughes Welsh Border Trystan Leyshon Aberystwyth Ford KA 1599 Silver Retired

NF 19 E Tegid Evans Rhyl Baz Green 116 CC Ford Fiesta ST150 2000 Silver Retired

NF 20 E Owain Jones Bala Ashley Isaac Welsh Border Ford Puma 1700 Red Retired

NF 21 E Telor Pugh Dovey Valley Phil Dancer Dovey Valley SEAT Ibiza 1997 Yellow Retired

NF 28 E Hugh Gallagher Welsh Border 25/018 Mick Gallagher Welsh Border 25/027 Ford Escort Mk2 1993 Orange Retired

NF 29 E Carwyn Madoc Jones Bala Gwyndaf Evans Clwyd Vale Mazda MX-5 1800 Red Retired

NF 30 E John Kevin Galeandro Clwyd Vale Niel Galeandro Clwyd Vale Ford Escort 1998 White Retired

NF 32 E Jonathan Walsh Telford Ieuan Robertson BMW 316 2300 Red Retired

NF 33 S Bryn Jones Harlech Chris Cooper-Jones Harlech Ford Escort 1998 Red Retired

NF 35 S Michael Wyn Thomas C&A, Stockport 25/026 Cameron Jones Caerns & Anglesey Citroën C2 VTS 1600 Red Retired

NF 36 S Steven Woods Rhyl Lewis Rock Vauxhall Nova 1598 Blue Retired

NF 37 S Dafydd Thomas Caerns & Anglesey Rhidion Jones Caerns & Anglesey Ford Fiesta 2000 White Retired

NF 40 S Nathan Williams Clwyd Vale 25/016 Adam Lee Williams Clwyd Vale, Rhyl 25/015 Ford Fiesta 1700 Red Retired

NF 48 N Myf Owen Clwyd Vale Ashley Owen Rhyl 25/217 FIAT Punto 1342 White Retired

NF 52 N Gareth Reynolds-Jones Broughton & Bretton Tony Gush Clwyd Vale Subaru Impreza 1994 Blue Retired

NF 53 N Huw Jones Harlech Gwion Bwtch Harlech Ford Fiesta ST 1998 Red Retired

NF 54 N John Barrowclough Caerns & Anglesey Jason Barrowclough Caerns & Anglesey SESAT Ibiza Sport 1390 Blue Retired

NF 55 N Tomos Wyn Shakespeare Harlech Catrin Bowness Harlech Peugeot 205 1360 Yellow Retired

NF 57 N Gethin Beech Jones Bala Daniel Morris Caerns & Anglesey Toyota Corolla 1796 Blue Retired

NF 60 N Jack Skelly Clare Hookham Harlech 25/112 BMW 318 Ti 1800 Green Retired
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Driver NW 15 Navigator NW 15 Car c.c. Ovl * * Ovl Cls Fin St NW Total Ovl Cls Fin St NW Total

Chris Farrell 25/146 Phil Savage Ford Escort 1998 4 72 22 94 12 25 15 5 5 E 50

Gerallt Williams 25/127 Osian Richards 25/033 Ford Escort Mk1 1997 5 71 21 92 11 22 12 5 5 E 44 25 15 5 5 E 50

Mici Lloyd-Jones 25/152 Aron Jones Honda Civic 1998 6 70 20 90 10 20 10 5 5 E 40

Robert Meredydd Jones 25/101 Rob Bryn Jones X Ford Escort Mk2 2000 8 68 18 86 8 18 8 5 5 E 36

Chris Way 25/126 Jonathon Webb Honda Civic 1998 9 67 17 84 7 16 6 5 5 E 32

Dafydd Iwan Jones X Roger Evans 25/060 Ford Escort 2000 10 66 16 82 6 22 12 5 5 E 44

Alun Pierce Jones 25/135 Alun Hayward 25/134 Ford Escort 1998 11 65 15 80 5 15 5 5 5 E 30 20 10 5 5 E 40

Elgan Morris Glyn Aled Jones 25/274 Vauxhall Nova 1400 14 62 25 87 15 18 15 5 5 S 43

Malcolm Acott Graham Thomas 25/052 Ford Escort RS Mk2 1993 16 60 12 72 2 16 8 5 5 E 34

Llyr Williams Aled Jones 25/004 Vauxhall Nova 1600 17 59 23 82 13 15 6 5 5 E 31

Shaun Bee 25/072 James Chaplin 25/201 Honda Civic 1990 18 58 11 69 1 14 15 5 5 S 39 14 15 5 5 M 39

Geoff Bateman 25/069 Owen Morgan Peugeot 205 GTI 1900 25 51 19 70 9 13 15 5 5 N 38

Kevin Lloyd Parry Grace Pedley 25/166 Renault Clio 1987 28 48 9 57 0 13 5 5 5 E 28

Paul Edwards 25/006 Jill Harris Ford Puma 1679 32 44 20 64 10 12 12 5 5 N 34

Gareth Wyn Jones 25/151 Ryan Griffiths 25/150 Ford Escort 1993 NF 0 5 E 5 5 E 5

Heath Griffiths 25/130 Dylan Griffiths 25/035 BMW 318 Ti 1895 NF 0 5 E 5 5 E 5

Alun Morris 25/267 Dylan Sion Richards 25/029 Subaru Impreza 2500 NF 0 5 E 5 5 E 5

Hugh Gallagher 25/018 Mick Gallagher 25/027 Ford Escort Mk2 1993 NF 0 5 E 5 5 E 5

Michael Wyn Thomas 25/026 Cameron Jones Citroën C2 VTS 1600 NF 0 5 N 5

Nathan Williams 25/016 Adam Lee Williams 25/015 Ford Fiesta 1700 NF 0 5 N 5 5 N 5

Myf Owen Ashley Owen 25/217 FIAT Punto 1342 NF 0 5 E 5

Jack Skelly Clare Hookham 25/112 BMW 318 Ti 1800 NF 0 5 N 5
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